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Soptember 1, 1954

Tnquiry 113 Clinton St.=-Practicing Optometry in the hoze of the Optomet.riét

David Rerlowitz
Optooutrist

825a Main St.
Wentbrook, Maine

Dear Dr. Berlowitz:

The neod for consulting our Logal Department and the pressure of ckher matters
in this office have caused the delay in answering your inguiry received herd July 13,
for which I an sorry.

Although .some of the backhround was explained to you over the phone, it seems
worthwhile to outline it again here. Your rroperty is in a Residence C Zono where
such a use of & part of the tuilding is not spezifically given ba an 21llowed use, tut
could only be allowable Af it is established a3 an accessory use %o a dwelling house
on the same lot of such a character that it eould te considersd as customarily incident
to the dwelling house use. The Ordinancs clearly establishes that such an aceassory
uce must be carrled on by ths party vho lives in the dwelling.

The question is, therovore, whather or not the practice of Optometry by you
in your own dwelling is customsrily incident to the wae of an Optamstrist's home,

Our Lazal Departcent calls attention to tho fact that the practice of medicina
in a doctor's ovn home is generally considered nllowable 24 being an accossoby use;
end draws the conclusion, tentatively, that the practic. of optometry by an optometrist
in his own home is similar and, thorefore, allownbls,

I should say that the next step is for you to apply for & building permit at
this dopartment, oegkding the change of use of a part of the building, deaignating the
particular rooms to be so used, and including any physical alterations. We will then
be confronted with a specifio decision as to whether or not the rarmit can 1asue. If
tho permit is issued, followed lator by & certificato of occupancy, it is uniikely the
decision to so issuu would be upset.

If on the other hand;upon your application, the question of allowable use should

be 20 much in doubt that we could not issue thq permdt, you would then have a cholca

of giving up the projoct without expense to yourself or soaking a variance fronm the
Board of Appenls,

Very truly yours,

Warren MeDonuld
WHeD/B Inapoétor of Buildings




5. g

Byt gt

Feale
N

Ey

rpee
A
E B R
By

3
N

Y

R
%

3
ARy

L

‘ é’%{"'_‘":’: 5

£

<.

Tor Worren McDoneld, Inepector of Buildings

.~ = e

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
CORPORATION COUNSEL

pave August 12, 1954

Frow: Bobert ¥, Donovan, Assistent Corporaticn Counsel -

sueszen b

-
g
-

st of the heme at 113 Clinton Streed for optometrist's office

1 find mygelfl unsble to dietingulsh Mr, Berlowitz's situction
from other home occupation situations previously considered,

I do not see how our zoning ordinence cun distinguieh smong
redical doctors, osteoputhis physiclens, chiropractors,
optometrists and other arofessionsls or quesi-professionals,

I find some support in the following languege from the ease of
Maurer v. Spyder, F7 _A.2d4 612:

#In the professionsl aspect, & chiropractor ie not
a physicien,.e.ssso.but in the resl estate aspect
the positions of e chirepractor and a physicisn are
anelopous,”

I agree thet we chould continue to consider each case nn its
merits. I should iike te point oud that if in the future
Mr. Berlewits's operations should prove to be objectionable,
ve would not bo prec.uded from re-exemining our position in
this or uther caces.

Ve
:

Mr. Berlowitz's letter of July 9th is hereviih returned to you.

it ’
ert W. Donovan T
Aseiatant Corporntion Counsel
K
Attachment
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Bavid Rerlobitz
‘mplnﬁ‘tr'l-risf\ \ A : _
8258 Sain Steeet RECEIVED 4
Mestbrook, Alnine JUL 13 1954

wiy o, s | VLU

Mr, YWarren MecDonald,
Building Inspector

City of Portiand
Room 21, City Hall @ \

a My, !\_”

.

Portland, Melne
Dear Mr, Macdonald:

I reside at 113 Clinton St., Portland, &
one atory private dwelling owned by my wif'e Rose and myself,
I would like the opinleon of your depurtment and the asuthore
itles of the @ity of Portland if I may conv.rt & room 1ln my
home for the practice of Optoimetry, to wit, the examination
of eyes and the fitting of glasses and or poescribing visual
treatment non-medically as provided by the Optmetry Laws of
the State of Maine,

For your information, I have been practicing
Optometey in Weatbrook at the same aidress, 525 A Main St, for
almost 18 years, and plan to continue my malin ofilce there,
My contacts and large clrele of friends in the Bortlend Area
have indicated to me that they would like my professionsl ser-
vices, and thet is the purpose of asking you if my home can be
made available in that light,

:
2
g;
é
1

I am 8 graduate of the Massachusetts College
of Optometry, Boston, 1936, greduated from the prescribed course
and given a Certificate in Optometry meking mwe elipible to
take various State Board Exa~dnations to preitice Optometry.

I hold license #1271 State of Massachusetts and License #311

State of Maine, I am a member of ths haine Optometric Assoc-
fation and the American Optometric Assoclation, According

to the laws of the State of Maine, I sm permitied to call mysslf
Pr. Davlid Berlowitz, Optometrist, (The qualifying title optom-
etrist is necessary for the use of the prefix Le.). As you
will notlce on this staticnary, I prefers the heading David Berle-s
itz, Optomatrist, The stature of my p»ofessajional accomplishmens
will let the public determine the propsv prelfix,

Your copinion in this matter, at your convenlence,
will be greatly appreclated, If' there is eny fubther iniformation
you require, please advise me and I shall be happy to do ny best
to inform you nceordingly.

Very respectfully youra,

g g
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INQUIRY BLANK ZONE_ §E { .

FIR= DIST,
CITY OF PORTLAHD, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF SUILDING INSPECTION

Letter Date
Verbal

By Telephone

July 23, 1954

LOCATION__ 113 Clintoq St, OWHER_David & Rose Berlaowitz

MADE BY___ David Berlowits TEL.

ADDRFSS 113 Clinton St.

PRESENT USR OF EUILDING__Private Iwelling HO.STORIES __ one

LAST USe OF EUILDING CLASL 7 CONSTRUCTION

REMARK S

INQUIRY.

Could cne room be converted for the practice of Optomebry?

ANSWER Keme to Asst, Corp. Counsel 7/23/54.
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FFU wMeD 7/30/5h
Juq. 113 Clintea St.

July 23, 1954 _
"lobert W, Donovan, Asa't, Corporation Counnel

Warron McDonald, Inapestor of Budldinge

A : ) -
\ _ Uso of parb of the homo at Y13 Clinton St. for optemetrist!s offico ‘

¥ The attaghed Jetter from Optemstrist Borlowlts caplaing the problem ns
' to whother or not hiz bype of activity can be clessified ay "accessory use
custamarily incddentto the dwolling house whick he ocwns end wheoe he lives.

i g You will romember tho question cut an Frightun Ave, of the doctor of
chiropody, and your feoling thet his activitios would be customarily incident.
N “ to o dwelling house. In that csse I remembor the. the faut that he wao

: ~otually s doctor by profess. ) and by degrse apparen.ly mude some differer-s,

ey i This case on Clinton St. seeas te be a smll shep lowsr in the scule, .
R :* but I em wndoring whethor whebher too much atbention niould be pald to whether . .y
‘ e or not tha active party huo n profession or is junt Iunecreuiie. vl
'. b Thera giecms to be scme roam for the thought that irrospective of the P
N - dogueoa Leld by the active pasty, the sctusl activity should ve considered.
-f : On this basts i& miglt be difficult to establish that on cptonstrist set up
R "~ E in hs own howe 1s a customary arrongement, .o
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- FILL I8 AND SION WITH INK - IDE‘ HI.I ;isggﬁ

- VRS OO
j APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR : JUN123 855

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER

Portland, Mainel Lo/

- 4 v sy Y ) ["{' -Wvh
Tg the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poRTLAND, MAINE S, DI
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the Jollowing hecting, cooking or power equipment in accord-

ance with the Laws of Maine, ke Building Code of the City of Porfland, ?c follwing specifica.ions: i

Location L3 C.Z_afa LS_Z Use of Buildin __/g. - No. Staries .0 _ /lewBuiding

ST B
Name and address of awner of apphanne ol M—;w J {:«:- /2,4 £ 4 A \.ﬁ; ] ,'
Instailer’s name and address __F7 ;/&f-f [J L,L ( Telephone _}/ 'y 4;: 5.2

— mcr/ /ZMZ;E m? %‘“ﬁ/ / UL m-m/ Aozt .y |

. IF, TER, OR POWER BOILER /
/ l L} -
Location «' appliznce., Z/;g LzptiArd | Any burnable material in Aoor surface ot beneath? ___z@

if 80, how protected? Kind of fuel? ._ . -
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace __ =7 35 ¢
From top of smoke plpm._rmm front of nppl:a.nna,Zé‘//.{, rom sides or back of appliance .,/ 4".. #_
Size »f chimney flue _gﬂ__other concections to eane flde . Ye:

I gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum de_mand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance o insure proper and safe combustion}

T A ey 44 et e

——r

et S i OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner ,&e_‘/ i Ledd . Labelled by underwriter's Inboramﬁesj%__
Will gperator be always in attendpnee? /Y0 ; Does oil supply i feed fruin top or bottom of tank? B ke b /o T
Type of fioor beneath burne, M —

Location of ol storage .a.d.f.’..-.-x.l.k’efﬁ:_.(“ ~—mmm- Number and capacity of tanks /.= 44 2% T

If two 275-galion tanks, will three-way valve be provided?_

Will all tanks e mo e than five fect from any fame? %’-_-9_. How many tanks fire proofed? /
Total capacity of any cxisting storage tanks for furnace bumers =2l /
IF COOXING APPLYANCE

Lecation of appliance - Any burnable material 1n floor surface or beneath? _____ f

I g0, how protected? F ad of fuel?

Minimum distance to wood or combustib) : material from wop of appliance _,_-_ —

From front of appliance —........—.._From sides and back — me top of smokepipe _7]_............

Size of chimney flue —— - Other connections to saue flue e rerm

Is hood to be provided? - 1f 50, how vented? Foceed or gravity?

If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum dewand pechour ... ...
BMISCBL OUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAI, INFORMATICN 7

7 -gmz: o e e et e

_— e e - RE\WE;VE 7

o gy W W v e s e P e e e ree—

“JUN "*“2~ 1953 T
DEPT oF mu's I Sf _

"cr’r"v' OF PDRTLAND J

PRI LAAML L g AR e et A Adbbea -+

———
Amount of fee enclosed? _a2 0.0 52,00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ete., 1 same
building st same time.)

APPROVED;

- & i/ é{{ 4 _&é. é/ %f R Will there be in charge of the above work a perssn cotapetent to
I

see that the State and City requirements perteduing thereto are
observcd?

INSPECTION COPY

e
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APPLICATION Fop PERMIT “ ”0‘15@

oz MAR 27 1954 .
\BOEIER] Ly of Building or Dype of Strudurc‘m%ﬂ\ T
X Y of pony-
Portiang, Maine%
To the INSPE(?I'OR OF BUILDINGS. PORTLAND, pg,

(AT !lﬂp . B ‘L‘
.___~‘-—.,_.___- » ¥
The untdersignor heecly applies for 5 Mt ty oy n%ﬂﬁ‘t&uﬂha folluting buitling maoamm in R h
aecordance yopy), the Lugcy of the Stap vf Maine, rha Buitdiyg Code uy ZLoning Ordingieg of the Cryy of Portlan, plans ung recifications, ' L
if any, ubmitted Keroreir), and the !al!mr:'ug *ecificationy,

Location_z¢ 4.

- Bres St wiew ire Limita?.___ 0o e, No .
b, Ovwner's nume ang nddress-ﬂaaﬁ% -&.\Tc]cphonc-_________ iy
“' Lessee's nanye and zddress ____

'I'clcphon"—-—.._____
__--v-_.__'__ -__-__.--‘—-—__.___
Contractoy'y hame ang addmﬂ—ﬁm:g_gﬁnatmc%_hadmﬂ-l_m =72

Telephor -
. Architey.

N
-—-...________--._.._Speciﬁcnlios:kﬁmlﬁgﬁdﬂggﬂ‘%cﬁaﬁémﬁ_ g i
Proposeq use of byild; E‘

i
ng. 2=car gy No, famdie ; -
Last use\ \Nm I'amih'es--—..._____..~ s
Mntcn'al-—-—-.______No.stnri':Lm____Hca‘-\_Style of roof———--_,________aooﬁng——._.___ —_— . } ‘
Other buildiugs on tame Iof--_.___jarﬁmamLmagg\ e — ;
Estimateq cggy $l200,

Fee$. 3.00

- M., .
Geuera] Description of New Worl '-3 !
o] To constyyct 2~Car frame garage 274 221,
‘L‘- 7 . . “.
. b
.-.'l_- . '; ! -. .
- o ‘,{
7
£
. E “Re TE OF e - f -
. ,::. £ 4 EHE % i e
C o T o 4 PRt oes ot iyt gy £ beath f whlch iy 10 be e o0 tely by und 1o g f R
i ﬁ?hgig'mfggvf-l et dos o ) a’marr;i?:n %o %ami;psp;gd“tg Honte aongtl‘.ruc't?gza: oy 74 e pace CH I
A Details of Neyw Work L
Ll Is any Plumbing work involved iy ;g work?..._-—_.______.ls ny electrical worle involved iy thiy uork?.-——-_..______ S
o ITeight average grade 1 top of plate .._L‘_Hcight average gradp 14 bighest poing of roof-....‘-Z-'.__--_._____ I
.h Size, frons ept No, starics..__ksngljd er filled lam!?--.___.--._.mrm orrock? — .
: . al least 4t Ee oW grada .
. Materia! of foundatiy, ~———— Thickness; toP--__B_"_holwuL_.lﬂ'iccHar\m\\.. .
. §1‘ Materiaf of uzzderpinning-—_..'l___f?.?._:_*' -J-'-1~—-_._______Hcigh Thickness___ —_ )
S . Kird of roof__ 4. ise per .’oou-"\noof mvcring_’mﬁlﬁi%igﬂ_. -
S % No. of chimncya_-——%__.___l\faterial of c}.rmncys...-_.___ of limng__--..____. Kind of heaf-—-...._____ fucl—-—-_._____ .
= ’- ;;3 Franiing Tumber—32;, emlm;k_-_..-_.._-.-_..Drcsscd or full sizc?-—-___si’@.ﬁe—‘i\_—-—______ * _:" ;
< 8 i Corner pos‘s-—lm{:____SiHL-’axL-._..Girt or fedgvr bogeg ?..._..-—-—--m_________ Size___ —————— S
. ?? . Girders—-—______Size.--——..._____Colunus Y er tiraers. -_._.S:'z‘L-—-______Mnx. on certey Lo
e 'ﬁ v Stuts {outside wayyq and aryying Partitions) gyqgqv 0.¢ Bridging i every floor and gy T00f span gy p fret, T
) 3&_ Jofsts ang rafters; Ist ooy | balidie 2nd——--..._._____’ 8rd-----._______.-, roof, LY _
‘ o, O centergs Istfloor. — 2nd—-.._.____.-.__, Ird.._ ——— roof__140 I
V- = Maxinun span Jstﬂmr-—-..______. 2nd, —, ard\\. ol \ i . -
¢ . if one story luailding with masonry wafls, thickness of veulds? eightf. —— ( : .
. P If a Garage P
k-5 . I
. 3 No, carg hoy decommodatey] op same IDL._Q__. to be accommodatcd-_a. Himber commercial eaty fo be ace i'muod.xted.Q.._ "
] . ‘i; Wil automobite Fepaiting be doye other than ming, TEDRIrS o carg habitunly stored i the Proposed building ) A
e T R " 3
. P Miscellaneoyg
e . APRROVTD. :
‘ . ) 3 2 D{_ E Will work require d:slurbmg of any Le gy 4 public stroe Pno 4
- &M—hlgs § e Wil there be in chirge of g, above work 5 PEEsOn. compyteny to PR
- e ——— -----.....,____-......—--._.__ sce that the State and City TCitemengy [ertainipgy theretg app ) "

observeg ?
Davig Berlowity

- 'l‘- “ h"_-..—-_"~—"_——____._--‘—.-_'_-—...___‘'--—"-"- ——— v . l‘-il
oo —\_‘, Konte Conatrugrson o, |
. _“"-,_- .('} 'h.?‘ . @ ~ .
‘ b Signatura of oroner iyt / . Jl’“ —_— T
BT %{; INSPECTION copy - # d oty '}(‘ﬁ‘?‘\/y : —_— .
o - -

..u.;-.';'.“-.'r‘:{"\.:...,-.\..n.\m.




Permit Mo 5315;&9 7

-
Locauon 1 9113t T

-

Owner e - -
I'ate of pernnt = /2 7 :f_g_ v - - - -
Noui. closing-in o o - - - - L
Inspn. closing-in o T o L L o _ _ o
Firal Notif . L i [ o
Final Laspn L - L o N e -
Cert. 0. Decupancy 18sued o o _ e . — - [ - -
NOVES - e s ————— — - IS
_2"_"1:.‘!.1:_544‘7& ﬂ(f_aér_q_f{f‘rf_,,,, el i e o e . . e e e — - -
ﬁwd ‘T% el o B e e = —
. h Hae ALH Mﬂ«— e e — - U - — e
T . T i ) ) )
.- —_— —- - et - - — -
. . : P e N D . B
P &h“.;"i;{i:f@.f;ﬁj‘flfﬁ "@" ‘"’:'" ’ﬁ“‘ L. : - o . L
Bl £8 Nt rynﬁ ﬁfg"'ﬁ- :‘h}g?&?ft:‘i‘i: “”}%’éf: “5,.& ';,:;,';'.'H# el ":fon —— — —_—— - - - —_ -
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(\)f){,\»ﬁ (RO RE . iNCE 2ois- @ IR N,HTJY5§”RD
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT A
Class of Building or Type of Structure __Third Sdasa. . L.
Portlond, Maize, __lizwek 18, 3953 ___ ¥ f PORitasr

kS
‘,
Y

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permil o erect mpﬁwwmmh;foﬂmving suilding s
in accordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Dusid;, 1g Code and Zoning Ordinance.of the City of Portland, plans and
specificalions, if any, submitted kerewith and the following specifications:
Location L09- {[5 _e)inten St., cormner: of -lares St Within Fire Limits? ... no_. _ Dist. No
Owner's name and address ~David_Berlowitz, 11 James St. Telephone.. ...

Lessee’s name and address «— Telephone .
Contractor's name and address .. Yonta. Gonatzuet] on.Lo.,. /2 Angen Hoan., .. Telephon- _3=7204 .
Arclitect Specificationa Plans ____yes__ No,of sheets 4.
Proposed use of huilding ___,d:dﬂllwg,haumumm oo Now families 1
Last use —_— e No. families
Material_.._.....__No. storics e HeT . Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same Iu,

Estimated cost $.15,000. . Fee$ 15,00

General Description of New Wasy
To ¢ astruct l~story frame dvelling house 55! g7 x 33,

Permit Itsueqd with Lotte. -

gdd . ra «gfﬁﬁ«/ /’Wﬁz&; ey 4
It is understood Thnt this perrak? dioes not include insiellation of heating apparatus whick is to be taken oup separately by and in
the nome of theheatsig controctor.  PERMIT T BB BSSUED TO  lonte Construction l_(Eo.
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing i~ *aived in this work? 1T Is any electrical work involved in this wark? /- T
Is connection to be made to publicsewerd. _yea._ _ It not, what is proposed for sewage? :
Height average grade to top of plate 301 Height average grade to highest point of ol 15!

i 1.gn L....._No. stor} ~-solid or filled land?__803id........_earth or rock? _ea
Size, front....ﬁ-_ﬂ. depth .33 TR Ty hrllcsk‘.é._o_# E’xi'%:li 1ov : an - earth or rth....
Material of foundativn .conprate” . —°o0¢ S ickness, top .. 10! __ bottom.. 32t cellar.yes, . _ .
Material of underpinning 1] to..5i1] Height Thickness
Kind of roof .. PAt.oh=gable_ Rise per foot 5" _ Roof cavering Asphalt Qlass GUsd Lab .
No, of chimneys ... .... Material of chimneya brick of lining... t3de __tindofbeat £ h_vatouuel ofd
Framing lumber—Kind hemlock Dressed or full sie? .. ...._2rasnad
Corner posts ._lacé._..._..Sills.r.. Girt or ledger board? —r— oo D128

ull size ) -
Girdera. 708 Size..658 _  Columus under girders..Lally . Sire.__ I3 Max, on centers 7 3" _
Studs (outside walle und carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C, Bﬁg:ﬁixii;: every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet.
2nd.

Yoists and rafters: st floor.2x10__2x9 s . 3rd ~ t00f ...2%8
On centers; Ist tloor. J6M__ 16N 2nd_ 2E" y 3nd vy t00f 260
Maximum span: Ist floor. 15t 21 202nd121 2ME15Y_ . 3pd , roof
1f one story building with masonry walls, thicknes. of walls? . Jieight?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot. ~nuy b0 be accommodated _....number commercial cars to be accommodated_.
Wil automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to crs habitually stored in the proposed building? . _

. APPROVED: Miscellaneous

X I Re Will work require disturbing of any tree ona public street? RO
unth Lotlefy AL

Will there be in charge of the above work o person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?.. Y88

T

I erlowitsz
Pgr‘{%g SOnsgruction Co,

INSPECTION COPY Sienatursof euner PX’_mgl{t'(.f %—ﬁ%——%"ﬁ& ' .
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STATEMERT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING FRRMIT

for dvellin: and carave

J A8 %W 8_{,’ at mormer of 8lintor and James Ste.
1, In whose name 18 the title of the property novw recorded? _Dayid Rerlowitz

5. Are the bounderies of the property in the vielnity of the propopsd work
ghown clsarly cn the ground, and how? _mtakes -

Date 3/18/53

%, 718 the outlive of the proposed work n.ov gtaked out upon the ground? _yes
Tf nob, will you nrtify the Inspechion GEfice when bhe work is staked out

rnd befcre any of the vork 1a gonmencad?

4, Vhat 18 &0 e mayimum projection or overheng of eaves or arip?

o coprsctnoss of the lo.ation plen
epplication,; and doee 1t ghov the
including bay windows,

5, To ycu aeaums £ull respongibility for th
or statement of locrbtirn £1lsd with this
corplete outline of tne proposed work on the ground,

porchee and other projachione? ves
G. To you RIouRs full responeibility for the correctness of all statcments in
the eppllcation concerning the elzee, design end use of the proposed
h\lildinﬁ? o f

7. Do Fou understand that in cooe changes are proposed in the location of the
worle or in any of the de.v'lD ppacified in the applicution that a revised
plan and cpplicatlon must oe sucnli ted to thie of fice bofore the changes

| nre mada? yes
Vo G Yo oe
IR
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ST 3 ;.7z-a;‘dumruuunnunnnun#nw:nnnunnnnnummm!uwunnnnxmnnmﬂxuuu:mmmnnnumnnmng
s : 2 CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE P
s g Department of Building Inspzetion AT
v 2 § Py vod * @
R : Eeriificate of Oreupancy :
5 LOCATION 105-115 Clinton St. : HiTE
x R TN
8 tsued 1o David Herlowite Datr of Issue  August 25, 1953 a :
2 . a . . . | /
: 2 This s to eertifyy that the building, premises, or part thereot, at the above locatien, built—altessdit  J L
: |- under Building Permit No. $3/367 , has had final inspection, has been found to E )
i I canform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby 2
A approved for occupancy of us?, linuted or otherwise, as indicated below. 1
gt ] Poxviox OF BUILDING oP PREMISES Arproven OCCLPANCY E
T : Entire Gae-famtly Drolling House = i,
a ! ::1
i S Limiting Conditions: g :
5 g R
& oty
P i B This certilicate supersedes i
B 5 vertifivate issued E bt
o S Approved: / B f
wlipy sfonfsy Nl fliictbar VANLINSVIDnYL B :
; i Date) Ingpettor Inspector of Buildings - :
s RO AR R LSO B RN T T R RS SRR R KRR Y B E09 O R BRSBTS SRR ]
Nodewr This cetificate identifion lawlul vse of buildizk or premises, and oupkt to be transderred from
awner to owner whn property ctankes heude Copy will Ue [aralshed to awrsr or Lussee for one dellar.
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e e H
Ae : ,1
4
e ol
¥ .
R L
e e
." 2 i e
S o
e[ o v
s :‘
M 4 :
i o e
B
] Yo 3
R ANy
D ':; % ’i
(% 3
: |
= [ i
[ 79
r -
PR
RN




—— e~ e

b

T T
4
la - .
; PERMIT # _]&Iﬂ_ CITY OF portiand . BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION MAP # LOT#
) A Please fill out any part which applies to job. Propar plans must eccompany form. For Official Use Only
4  Owur 2= 774-4275 b . Docerber 18,.1987..,,,, Cuiee Ya /X o
1 adie 113 Clinton Street, Portland, ME_ 04103 I e i, i 4
v Block, v
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION___,112 Clinten Streok gﬁm‘wmm__ Peroilt Sxpirat : y
. Valu'Str Ownarhix = Public = - :
CONTRACTO 20 7=4500 Feo.n. -85, 00 — glihmo* :
§. ADDRESS:__25 Wenry St __So_Portland M2 04106
Celling:
Est. Construction ('OIQ‘._.IZ.E.QO..QD._ TypeolUse 2=-Fam. .. 1. Celllog Jolsts Size;
rP“{ UmLSimié_E’ﬂ]Ill\E A o §. Celling Strapplng Size Spacing
' o &, Type Cellioge: PEHHME‘ 1SS lgD
; Bulldlng Dimnﬂonl LW > Bq.Ft__ 4 Storics; Lot Sizet, ;' all?ll:;iglnei 'grlpe Size e
R . t
hP;nposedUw_?_Eam_ Beasona] Condomyin m....,..._.l.E Eu.rupe Rool: - -l ﬁ
{v "frl '\r «Ex hlﬂ. "t! Slng y to 1. Truss or RaRer Bizo, BBI
P T area. 2. Sheathing Type sm_e‘_____
GOMPLEI'E ONLY IF THE NUMBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGE 3. Roof Covering Type Ay Y Pg#’lﬁﬁd
TReésidential Bulldings Cnlys 4. Other
;# Of Dwelling Units # O New Dwelling Units Chimneys:
* Number of Fire Places
Foundatlon: Heating:
1. Type ol Soil; - 'l'ype of Heats
2. Set Backs - Frunt Rear Sidels) i_ Electrical
3, Foolinges Size: Scrviee Entrancs Size: Smoke Detector Required  Yer __No,
: 4. Foundatfon Size: Plumblng:
6. Other 1. Approval of sall test {Crequired Yes M.
2. No, of Tubs or Showers
Floor: 4. No. of Flushes
1, Sills Size: Sills pwst be anchored. 4 No. of Lavetorics
é 2. Cirdor Sfre: 4 5. No. of Other Fixturcs
' 3, Lally Celumn SiAding: Sizo: Swimming Pocls:
| 4. Joista Size: Spacing 16 0.C. 1. Type: —_—
5, Bridging Type: Size: 2. Pool Sizo: fqum Footagoe
6. Fioer Sheathing Type: Size: 3. Must conform ta Natlonal Elu:!rlu! Code and Stats Law.
E 7, Other Materfal: Zoning: .
ij District Street Froptage Req. Provided .-
Exterior Walle chnih.d Setbacks: Fromt, Buck Sids, Bide,
1. Studding Size Spacing Ravlow Required; Y
2. No. windows Zonlng Board Approval: Yes, Mo Datol___o il AP
5. No. Doors, Flanning Board Appreval: Yox No Data: i e
4, Hoader Sizes Span(s) Conditiozal Use: Variance. Site Plan_ Su'bd.iﬁlhn
F 5. Bracing; Yeo Mo __ Shore and Fioodplala Myt Spedal Bxespon_—.." . *
8. Corner Posts Size Othor____ {Explain) S
3 7. Insulaticn Type, Sizo Data Appraved L EARN
P pome - -
9, Biding Type Weather sure
I 10. Masonry Materiala Ergo Permit Received By i M,
@ 11, Metal Materials &/’8 t 7
5 interior Walls: Signature of Applicant Date |
: 1. Studding ise Spacog —,—/—-—
A 208 pan(y ;
o 3 ggl g’# #ng ﬁk‘a Signature of CEQ
, 4.
! &, Otherifmﬂ":ql: Inspection Dates
‘f‘ Q, WhiteToax Assesor  Yellow-GPCOG White Tay -CEO © Copyright GPCOG 1987
4
:L}g_y.... 4 RN SCELOUTNGE RO v SARTRAL b S B ™ Y + e vl DTS
! :; P .
h .
i
@
4




ATFLICATION FOR PERMIT
jf DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
= ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

o o,

Date _M.__._J 7 » 19_8_8—
Recelpt and Permit number _2 g;z,f/

o

{*

[

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine,

The undersigned hrreby applies for a permit to make clectrical installations in accordance wit ..t laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specificar. a:
LOCATION OF WORK: _ 113 Clinten Strest

OWNER'S NAME: _patricin Tanquay ADDRESS: _ same

OUTLETS:

Receptacles . _ Switches
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incondescent Flourescent __ 7 _ (not strip} TOTAL 2 _ .vvvverrineenes

Strip Fionrescent et fiiiiiies eaetesarsetnceneeirEbrbettats
SERVICES: )

Overhead _____ Underground ____ _ _ Temporary TOTAL amperes v
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional

1 HP or over
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oit or Gas (number of units) ______ ... .... ..

Electric (number of rcoms) . vee Chreressiarsessinanes
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

OllorGas by amain boilery ________ .. ... ... ciiviverrrenninnes reernaees

Oil or Gas (by separate units)

Eleciric Under 20 kws _Over 20 KWS __ _ iiiiiiiinees seneesieeneenns e
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges -1 Water Heaters

Cook Tops Disposals

Wall Ovens Dishwashers

Dryers - Compactors

Fans Others (denote) ——
MISCELLANEQUS: (number of)

Branch Panels ______ ... .. . e rreensaeeees

Transformers o . .i e e raas

Air Conditioners Central Unit _ .. .oit oiiiiiiiiiriarennenes verranes cars

Separate Units (windows) ___ ......cviiiimnninnnens

Signs 20sq. ft.andunder ... ..o iiiiiiiaes,

Over 20sq. ft. _ . ve.

Swimming Pools Above Ground ___ ..... .

In Ground _ .

Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential _____ ..... .. ..........

Commerelal ___ _ ...........e

Heavy Duty Qutlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps andunder ____ .......... .

over 30 amps PersErssesesarnans

Circus, Fairs, etc, . Ceererrreean

Alterationstowires ______  ....evveneeens et rurresasaarreaarensans

Repairs efter fire

Emergency Lights, battery __ ..oivvviiiennenennn. o hte Erevreereseiessssirenauns

B TG LA 1T 51 1) v

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE, DUE;
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (304-16B) .....cci oiviiiieriinneennaennnans

AL, AMOUNT DUE:

R

.?). -

a
e

—..__ Plugmold ft. TOTAL _15__ ..... creens

AP T Y~y

A

INSPECTION:
Wl be ready on _1/11 rm + 19 _: or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: _patar T.. Daria
ADDRESS: 135 Bolton Street

TEL.: "
MASTER LICENSE NO.: (a1 sI C £10
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: Y7

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE COPY ~ CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

Sianter?
by »
SR W ‘.}’%2% fé‘%p )
2 17
) :

N
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Date of Pcrmit ‘RN@\M
Finat Inspection — \J

By Inspeetor

%

PROGRESS INSPECTIONS:

Service called in

Closing-in

INSPECTIONS: Service
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PERMIT # e CITY OF Portlapd BUILDING PERMAT APPLICATION MAP & LOT#
Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plars must accompany form. For Official Use Only_
Owner: Pat Threpay = 774=-4275 Data ..._.._.__..___..!____.—.mm 18, 1987 Subdldlion;hm\:ﬂ rxe
113 (lanton Street, Portlanc, ME 04103 Inside Fire Lists, Lot
Address; Bldg Code. owes
Time Lirmit PR
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 113 c lanton strivet Eatirmated Cont . Si 00008 g::‘:{p Py
CONTRACTOP,_Intpriges 1inl imrto SOBCORIRACNORS 76774508 e —— Privata
ADDRESS. 20 Henry Sb., So, Porclgng ME 04306
Ext. Constraction Cost__ 12,300 ,J0y Type of Use__«—Pain. Ceiling: 1. Celling Joists Size:
s inyle Famil 2. Ceiling Strapping Size Spach
Past UseySinale Family z o AT 1SS
Building D fons 1_W. 8q Fto____# Stories; Lot Size: g Insu! Hd'gpa Size
. Ceiling t: o
Is Proposed Usee 2-F28M,. Seaggeal__— . Gonda m'SUﬁIE Roof: " DEC 22wy
____ X Conversion - Explaln__ T8O mi 'ﬂ:m o Afmy 1. Trass or Rafter Size, Span
Tl ! vationg - . 2. Locathing Type Size 'Gitrbrrm'm
COMPLETE ONLY IF THE NUMBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGE 3. Roo’ Covermyg Type t
Residentinl Buildings Only: 4. (iher
# Of Dwelling Units # O New Dwelling Units. Chi yr.
Number of Fire Placcs:
Foundatlon: Heating
1. Type of Soil: Type of Hent:
2. Set Backs - Front, Rear Sidels) Electrical:
3, Footings Size: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Det Roquired  Yes____No
4. Foundation Size: - Plumbing:
6. Othor 1. Appraoval of sofl test il required EE 25 No,
2. No. af Tubs or Showers bl
Floor: 3. Ne. of Flushes
1. Silla Sizo: Sills must be anchored. 4. No, of Lavatorics
2. Girder Size: 6. No of Other Fixturcs
3. Lally Column Spading: Sizc: Swimming Pools:
4_Jaists Size: Sy g16° 0.C. 1. Type:
5. Bridging Type: Size: 2. Pocl Size : Square Footage
&. Floor Sheathing Type: Size: 3. Must conform to Natieoal Eloctricnl Code and State Law
7. Other Material Zoning:
nmm_E.‘z.'._.ngcmegencq Provided
Exterior Walle: Required Setbacks: Froat Slde, Side,
1. Studding Size Spacing (quupam————) Review Required:
2. No. wind, 1 [~ K| Zoning Baard Approval: Yes, No Date:
3 No. Doors Nroh wve | Planning Board Approval: Yeg No Date:
4. Heeder Suzes Span{s) R Conditiona) Use. Varianos Site Plan Subdivialon
5. Bracing: Yes No. [ ‘ Shore and Flocdplain Mg, Specinl Exeeption,
6. Corner Pests Sizo [ 'Z i Other__u"-xp!a!n)
7. 1nsulaticn Typo, Sizo, | Sl Date Appmciém
8. Sheathing Type, Sizo | I ’
9, Siding Type Wesnther Exposul H %10
10. Masonry Matcnals t E"","'Jt_n ~ Permit Received By gyt M. kanaiii _
11. Metal Matorials Y 2/ ,‘W .
Intericr Walls: = Signature of Apglicant Yaiol  derr.  pate 12/347
1. Studding Size. Spacin, e e ,L.}
2 Hewder B Spani SEET s  PERMIT ISSUED
3, Wall Covoring Typo ! \f)' __ Signature of CEO —_—
N vy
;: g';?f il}:gﬁﬁfw =" - Inspection Dates ‘lb I H LE ! TER
White-Tax Assesor Yellaw.GPCOG White Tag -CEO . @ Copynight GPCOG 1987
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FEES (Brenkdown Frem Front)

Base Fee $.85.00
Subdivision Fee S
Site Plan Roview Fee &

Other Fees $
(Explain)
Late Fee $

*
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COMMENTS
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Signature of Applicant :
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT
s L0 /7
apRess: /0 % . 73 C/M])Ll S7 -
REASON FOR ZIRMIT: CZow gC@ of UE¢ from ove
ﬁ/d Kgwo el 3 a‘//pé//-cw’

7

BUTLDING OWNER: ,?q pall 7‘&? tea—i/
CONTRACTOR: _2;,7? r'/ér’ /Z/.f/ Z_'p 27 /ﬁ/’ .
PERMIT APPLICANT
APPROVED: _ﬁ-}-tl-j— PENZED

CONDITION OF APPROVAL -GR~DENEAR:

l.) A1l vertical openings shall ba enclosed with construction having a
fire rating of at least one(l) hour, including fire doors with
self-closers.

2.) Each spartment shall have access to cwo{2) separate, remote and
approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it

uxits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no
communications to other apartment units,

The boller shall be protected by enclosing with one(l) hour fire
rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by placing
sver the boiler, two(2) residential sprinkler heads supplied from
the domestic water,

Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use
Groups R and I-l shall have at least osne operable window or
exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The unita
must be operable from the inside opening without the use of
separate tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egtess
or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches
(1118 mn) above the floor. ALl sgress or rescue windows from
sleeping rogms must have minimum net clear open’ngs of 5.7 square
feet (0.53m"). The minimum net clear opening height dimension
shall be 24 Inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening widch
dimension shall se 20 inches (508 mm).

In addition to any automatic fire alarm system required by
Seations 1018.3.5, a miniwunm of one single station smoke detectod
shall be installed in each guest room, suite of sleeping area in
buildings of Use Groups R-1 and I-1 and in dwelling units in the
immedlate vieinity of the bedrsoms in bulldings of Use Group R-2
or H-3, Wher actuated, the detector shall provide an glarm
suitable to warn th- occupants within the individual unit (uee
Seetion 1717.3.1).




in buildings of Use Groups R-1 and R-2 which have basements, an
additional gmates deulector shall ba installed in the basement.

buildings of Use Group R-3, smoke det
@Very story of the dwelling unie,

In
ectors shall be required on
including basemants,

In dwelling units with split levels, a smoke detector fnsralled on

) the upper level shall suffice for th adjacent lower level
provided the lower level i3 less thaa one fuli story below the
upper level., If there is ap intervening door between the adjacent

levels, a smoke detector shall be installed on both levels,

All gutectors shall be installed in an approved location. Whera
more than one,detector {g required to ba installed within an

individual dwelling unit, the detectoras shall be wired in such a
manner that .the actuacior of one alarm will actuate all the alarms
in the individual unie,

6+) Private garages located beneath rooms in buildip
R~I, R~2, R=3 or I-1 shall have walls, partitions, flsors ang
ceilings separaiing the garage space from the adjacent interior
Spaces constructed of not less than l-hour fireresfstanca rating,

Attached private garages shall he completely separated from the
adjacent interior spaces and the atri

g6 of Uae Groups

t less than § incheg {102 om) above the
garage floor.
1 3/4~inch solid cora wood do

7.) A guardrail system locatad near the open side of deck or elevated
walking su:faces shall be constructed. GCuards ip buildings of Use
Group R=3 shall be not less than 36 inches in height. open guards
shall have intermedfate rails, balusters or other construction
such thac a sphere with g dlameter of 6 {nches cannot pass through
any opening.

8.) Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland
states: "Nc person or utility shall be granted g permit to

excavate or open any street ,r sldewalk from th* “ime of November
15 of each year to April 1S of the foilowing yea.

Chief, lnspection Servicas

fkse
11/9/87
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Y OF PCiI
# The density of Deering Place has been calenlatedys

Bity: 140 units
In addition ¢ %'e units, approximately .
8,000 to 10 G AtEdical office space wiil be
( provided o)fs

Currently the House of Lights offj
.o non=confurming use in “he R=6
of Li
: showroom/retall actiyit

ghts operation includgs 13
¢ and 16,0060 square NS
ag 1 taking'place at tMumberlan

It is ny understanding that the zonin
"upgrading® of existing n

The current development
existing two story
Cumberl and Avenue,
vacant lots on the corner of Cumberland Avenue and Mellen
Street and Deering s

also above the exist

ER Mt Lt
y «\:'I-::\!":I‘h.":?.‘" e T
YN

i ’
srner

N

culated as follows:
Total land area

"4511 sq. ft. :.
Less land allocated to 73 Deering 4,750 )
St. (existing professional office —————
building at corner of Deering .
and Mellen Streeta)
Amownt of land availablas for '

Congregate Care

38’751 Sq. ft.

Resident/Unit Density for Congr :gate Care Facility:

8,000 square feet -
50,768 square feet = 114

- o B

48,768 square ~.eet =

sAration is a grandfathered . .

e, Specifically, the House .
00 +- square feet of

el UAre feet of office use

eAon and warehousing - all .-
d Avenue building, ceot

g ordinance allows the 2 h
on-conforming uses,

program envisions retaining the
House of Lights tullding at 51¢

New construction would take place on the T

treet with new construction nee
ing tuo story garage,

urring
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AP 109-115 Clinten st,
Corur of Janeg 3,

Harch 20, 1953

¥nte Conatyueticen Co,- Copy tor lr, rovid Berlowits
mm Road pul Jmﬂ St.
1 Portland, Maing
Gontlomente |

3 Bullding pomdt for construction of o singly fazdly dyelling |
33 foou by 56 feot, on the 1ot at 109115 Clnton 3., cornop of

James St., 18 insyed herewith basad on tho Plans filad with the appli-
catien for perzit, bub subject to tho folloxing conditionare

1. The [x10 hosdor indicated for the large window in the front
. wall of tho 14 vmvﬂlmedbonrbm@luﬂrlmnber:lnumcr
' boﬁgm-oout.

.
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2, Spaeing of metel tlea for tha braey Veneer 1s requlred to B
be not over 16 incheg hovi~entally and 12 inchos vertically fnstond of
23 noted on plang, Corrugated ghoot coppar tics of such thicknees
tmtlomtitanﬂu?mighablmwpmdawbousedinplawor .
the £6 gaugo wirg ticg Specifiod on the plans, Thes ti29 my be of “
gelvanized oot alool of gizdlap woight 42 twy tios nosted ona on &
top of tho cther nre used at cach locutiaq, . :

Alnes the Tucation or Lm0 marage has npot Yob beua staled ent A

on the ground, e haye been wnable %o check it. Thererore, igsuance
of garego pornit, 1g being withhola until this has begn done,

Vory tmuly yours,

Warren MaDonaid -
Inspector of Buildingg i




